DE 28 200 PE 28 2000 PE 18 2000 P

01-04-2002 101933390

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY						
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y Y					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
TROY W. ROBERTS	Name: SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.					
WILLIAM J. SHAW BRUCE H. DIAMOND	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌺 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
XXX Assignment 🖫 Merger	Other Address ONE SCIMED PLACE					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: ONE SCIMED PLACE					
Other						
GINEI	ON MADIE COOKE ON THE STATE					
	City: MAPLE CROVE State: MN Zip: 55311					
Execution Date: 10/24/01; 10/31/01; 11/26/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗱 No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/905,200						
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🥨 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: JOHN E. LYNCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 801 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW	o. Deposit account number.					
Sileet Addiess	06-2375, ORDER NO. BSX-222.1/10106273					
City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20004-2615	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.						
STEVEN M. WAR	m m war 49,024 12/28/01					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 45						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

01/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000153 062375 09905200 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012411 FRAME: 0632

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

William J. Shaw

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to BIOPSY SAMPLER as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[] executed concurrently herewith [] executed on _ 09/905.200 filed July 16, 2001 [X]Serial No.

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to John E. Lynch, Registration No. 20,940; John Bauer, Registration No. 32,554; and Steven M. War, Registration No. 48,024 and the law firm of Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Troy W. Roberts Name: Name: Bruce H. Diamond Name: Name:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 24 day of October, 2001.

My Commission Expires: December 27, 2007

Satiller a Crozen

KATHLEEN E. CRONIN Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires December 27, 2007

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

25052057

Mame:

PATENT REEL: 012411 FRAME: 0633

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to BIOPSY SAMPLER as set forth in his United States Patent Application

Application					
[]	executed concu	-			
[]	executed on		filed _	July 16, 2001	
[X]	Serial No	Application including any			f and in and to any and all Letters
in and to said U. Potent of the U.	nited States Patent A	nay issue on any such ann	lication or t	for said invention, including a	ny and all reissues or extensions
thereof to be be	ld and enjoyed by s	aid ASSIGNEE its succe	ssors legal	representatives and assigns to	the full end of the term or terms
for which any a	nd all such Letters !	Patent may be granted as f	ully and ent	tirely as would have been held	and enjoyed by the undersigned
had this Assion	ment not been mad	de:	J		
Each	of the undersigned	hereby authorizes and re-	guests the C	Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks to issue any and all
such Letters Pa	tent to said ASSIG	NEE, its successors or as	signs in ac	cordance herewith;	-
Each o	of the undersigned	warrants and covenants the	hat he has tl	ne full and unencumbered rigi	ht to sell and assign the interests
herein sold and	assigned and that	he has not executed and	will not exe	cute any document or instrun	nent in conflict herewith;
Each o	of the undersigned i	further covenants and agr	ees that at a	ny time upon request of said A	ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal
representatives	or assigns he will	communicate to said AS	SIGNEE, it	s successors, legal representa	atives or assigns all information
known to him r	elating to said inve	ntion or patent application	n and that h	e will execute and deliver any	papers, make all rightful oaths,
testify in any le	gal proceedings an	nd perform all other lawfu	il acts deem	ed necessary or desirable by :	said ASSIGNEE, its successors,
legal representa	atives or assigns to	perfect title to said invent	tion, to said	application including division	ns and continuations thereof and
to any and all	Letters Patent which	ch may be granted therei	for or there	on, including reissues or exte	ensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its
successors, or a	ssigns or to assist s	aid ASSIGNEE, its succe	ssors, legal	representatives or assigns in o	obtaining, reissuing or enforcing
Letters Patent	of the United States	s for said invention;			n
Each	of the undersigned l	hereby grants to John E. I	ynch, Regi	stration No. 20,940; John Bau	er, Registration No. 32,554; and
Steven M. War	, Registration No. 4	48,024 and the law firm o	f Fulbright	& Jaworski L.L.P., the power	to insert in this Assignment any
		be necessary or desirable	e to comply	with the rules of the U.S. P	atent and Trademark Office for
recordation of	this Assignment.				
Names and Sig	natures of Invento	ors:			
	11 8.10	t in early last	,		dota
- / say	W. Mano	H date 10/31/0/		Name:	date
Name: Troy	W. Roberts			Name.	
		4-4-			date
	YI YO'I	date		Name:	date
Name: Bruce	H. Diamond			ranc.	
		date			date
Name: Willia	am J. Shaw	date		Name:	
Name. Willia	IIII J. Bilaw			- · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		215	-		
SUBSCRIBEI	AND SWORN T	O before me this 31 57	day of Oct	ober, 2001.	
				Denise &	attor

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

25052057

PATENT REEL: 012411 FRAME: 0634

NOTARY PUBLIC

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to BIOPSY SAMPLER as set forth in his United States Patent Application

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to John E. Lynch, Registration No. 20,940; John Bauer, Registration No. 32,554; and Steven M. War, Registration No. 48,024 and the law firm of Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 26 th day of October, 2001.

My Commission Expires: Dec 27, 2001

RECORDED: 12/28/2001

NOTARY PUBLIC

KATHLEEN E. CRONIN

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires

December 27, 2007

Kathleen d. Cronen

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

25052057

PATENT REEL: 012411 FRAME: 0635